LOCAL BANKRUPTCY FORM 9019-3(c)

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE:		
	: CHAPTER 13	3
	: CASE NO.	bk
	:	
Debtor(s)	:	
Debtor(s)	•	
ORDER SUBS	STITUTING MMM SERV	ICER
On(Date or	f Motion to Participate) the a	above named Debtor(s) filed a
Motion to Participate in Mortgage Mod	dification Mediation Program	n and Notice of Filing of
Motion to Participate in Mortgage Mod	dification Mediation Program	n upon which the Court
entered an Order Granting Entry in MN	MM Program dated	, (Date of Order) at
Docket No, naming	(Full	Name of Mortgage Creditor)
("Mortgage Creditor") as the party resp	ponsible for representing Mo	ortgage Creditor in the MMM
Program and setting forth certain deadle	lines for the then named Mor	tgage Creditor.
Subsequent to entry of the above	ve-referenced Order, counsel	for Mortgage Creditor was
notified that Mortgage Creditor is sch	neduled to change as of	(Date of
Transfer) (the "Transfer Date") and tha	at as of the Transfer Date, the	e new servicer/lender will be _
	(Full Name of Substitute	ed Creditor) with an address
of		(Full
Address of Substituted Creditor) ("Sub	ostituted Creditor"). On	, (Date)
Mortgage Creditor complied with all it	s obligations to properly des	ignate Substituted Creditor on
the MMM Program Portal (if applicabl	e) and now it is incumbent of	on the Court to relieve
Mortgage Creditor from any further res	sponsibilities under the curre	ent Order Granting Entry in

MMM Program and formally transfer those duties, responsibilities, and obligations to Substituted Creditor.

After due consideration of the above, it is ORDERED that:		
1.	(Mortgage Creditor) is relieved from any further	
	responsibility pursuant to the Order Granting Entry in the MMM Program	
	referred to above and that Order is VACATED as to it.	
2.	(Substituted Creditor) is now designated as the	
	current servicer responsible for completion of all MMM Program duties,	
	responsibilities, and obligations previously imposed on Mortgage Creditor	
	referred to in Paragraph 1, above. Substituted Creditor is now fully responsible	
	for compliance with all MMM Program requirements as if originally designated	
	in the Order Granting Entry in MMM Program in the first instance.	